to issue is 97,349,000 Shares, representing 20% of the aggregate number of issued Shares of the
Company as at the date of the AGM.

Since the date of the AGM and up to the date of this announcement, no new Shares have been
allotted and issued by the Company under the General Mandate.

APPLICATION FOR LISTING

Application will be made by the Company to the Stock Exchange for the listing of and permission
to deal in the Subscription Shares.

6

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this announcement,
(ii) immediately after completion of the Placing but before the Subscription, and (iii) immediately
after completion of the Placing and the Subscription, assuming no changes in the issued share
capital of the Company and the shareholding of parties named below between the date of the
Placing and Subscription Agreement and completion of the Subscription:

Name of Shareholders
As at the date of

this announcement

Immediately after
completion of the Placing

but before the Subscription

Immediately after
completion of the Placing

and the Subscription

No. of Shares
Approximately

(%) No. of Shares
Approximately

(%) No. of Shares
Approximately

(%)

Worldgate Ventures Limited (Notes 1 & 5) 103,335,000 21.23 103,335,000 21.23 103,335,000 20.22
Cohort Investments Limited (Notes 2 & 5) 103,335,000 21.23 78,980,000 16.23 103,335,000 20.22
Copious Link Investments Limited (Notes 3 & 5) 72,365,000 14.87 72,365,000 14.87 72,365,000 14.16
Hugemind Investments Limited (Notes 4 & 5) 31,005,000 6.37 31,005,000 6.37 31,005,000 6.07
Sino Impact Limited (Note 6) 54,710,000 11.24 54,710,000 11.24 54,710,000 10.70

Public Shareholders:
Placees (Note 7) 0 0.00 24,355,000 5.00 24,355,000 4.77
Public Shareholders 121,995,000 25.06 121,995,000 25.06 121,995,000 23.87

TOTAL: 486,745,000 100.00 486,745,000 100.00 511,100,000 100.00

Notes:

1.	 Worldgate Ventures Limited is wholly owned by Mr. Yue Yong, an executive Director and the chairman of the
Company. Accordingly, Mr. Yue is deemed to be interested in the Shares held by Worldgate Ventures Limited
under the SFO.

2.	 Cohort Investments Limited is wholly owned by Mr. Sie Tak Kwan, an executive Director and the chief
executive officer of the Company. Accordingly, Mr. Sie is deemed to be interested in the Shares held by Cohort
Investments Limited under the SFO.

3.	 Copious Link Investments Limited is wholly owned by Mr. Guan Haiqing, an executive Director. Accordingly,